10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF MISSOURI

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

In the Matter of

Missouri-American Water
Company's Request for
Authority to Implement a
General Rate Increase for
Water Service Provided in
Missouri Service Areas

Public Hearing

June 8, 2007

Hillsboro, Missouri

Volume 5

—_— — — — — — —

CHERLYN D. VOSS, Presi
REGULATORY LAW JUDGE
LINWARD "LIN" APPLING,
STEVE GAW,

Reported by:

COMMISS

Matthew Behlmann,

Case No.

ding

IONERS

CCR No.

WR-2007-0216

1208



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES

Public Service Counsel:
Ms. Christina Baker

Public Service Commission Staff:
Mr. Greg Ochoa

Court Reporter:

Matthew Behlmann, CCR
Missouri CCR #1208

Midwest Litigation Services
711 North Eleventh Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63101
(314) 044-2191
1-800-280-DEPO



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

* kX x K %

PROCEEDINGS

JUDGE VOSS: We're here for a public
hearing in the matter of Missouri-American Water
Company's request for authority to implement a general
rate increase for water service provided in Missouri,
Commission Case No. WR-2007-0216, et al. I am Cherlyn
Voss. I am the Regulatory Law Judge presiding over
today's hearing. With me are Commissioners Steven Gaw
and Lin Appling.

We'll begin by taking entries of
appearance, the commission staff?

The Office of the Public Counsel?

MS. BAKER: Christina Baker, Assistant
Public Counsel, P.0O. Box 2230, Jefferson City,
Missouri 65102. Appearing on behalf of the Office of
Public Counsel and the rate payers.

JUDGE VOSS: Are there any other parties
represented by counsel today, that would like to make
entries of appearance at this time?

Hearing none, we will begin. I have been
advised that there have not been any witnesses that

have signed up to testify. Is that the case? Has



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

anyone come in since then?

MR. OCHOA: No, Your Honor. We have
nobody.

JUDGE VOSS: Since there are no witnesses
that wish to testify this afternoon, we will go ahead
and conclude this local public hearing. Thanks,

everybody.



