1	
2	STATE OF MISSOURI
3	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
4	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
5	
6	Public Hearing
7	
8	June 8, 2007
9	
10	Hillsboro, Missouri
11	
12	Volume 5
13	
14	In the Matter of ) Missouri-American Water )
15	Company's Request for )Case No. WR-2007-0216 Authority to Implement a )
16	General Rate Increase for ) Water Service Provided in )
17	•
18	CHERLYN D. VOSS, Presiding REGULATORY LAW JUDGE
19	LINWARD "LIN" APPLING, STEVE GAW,
20	COMMISSIONERS
21	Reported by: Matthew Behlmann, CCR No. 1208
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	Public Service Counsel:  Ms. Christina Baker
4	Public Service Commission Staff:
5	Mr. Greg Ochoa
6	
7	
8	
9	Court Reporter:
10	Matthew Behlmann, CCR Missouri CCR #1208
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	
2	* * * *
3	PROCEEDINGS
4	
5	JUDGE VOSS: We're here for a public
6	hearing in the matter of Missouri-American Water
7	Company's request for authority to implement a general
8	rate increase for water service provided in Missouri,
9	Commission Case No. WR-2007-0216, et al. I am Cherlyn
10	Voss. I am the Regulatory Law Judge presiding over
11	today's hearing. With me are Commissioners Steven Gaw
12	and Lin Appling.
13	We'll begin by taking entries of
14	appearance, the commission staff?
15	The Office of the Public Counsel?
16	MS. BAKER: Christina Baker, Assistant
17	Public Counsel, P.O. Box 2230, Jefferson City,
18	Missouri 65102. Appearing on behalf of the Office of
19	Public Counsel and the rate payers.
20	JUDGE VOSS: Are there any other parties
21	represented by counsel today, that would like to make
22	entries of appearance at this time?
23	Hearing none, we will begin. I have been
24	advised that there have not been any witnesses that
25	have signed up to testify. Is that the case? Has

```
1
     anyone come in since then?
                MR. OCHOA: No, Your Honor. We have
 2
     nobody.
 4
                JUDGE VOSS: Since there are no witnesses
    that wish to testify this afternoon, we will go ahead
 6
     and conclude this local public hearing. Thanks,
7
    everybody.
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```